1 2	RESOLUTION R16-
3 4 5 6 7 8 9	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH'S COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT ONE YEAR ACTION PLAN FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015/2016; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN THE APPLICATION AND THE CERTIFICATIONS; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.
11	WHEREAS, the City of Boynton Beach is in its twentieth year of receiving Federal
12	Grant Funds; and
13	WHEREAS, the One Year Action Plan has been developed with the activities
14	recommended and approved by the City Commission at their June 21, 2016 meeting; and
15	WHEREAS, approval of the One Year Action Plan will fund services to the
16	community that are eligible under the CDBG program and provided to our community by
17	various organizations.
18	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF
19	THE CITY OF BOYNTON BEACH, FLORIDA, THAT:
20	Section 1. The foregoing "Whereas" clauses are hereby ratified and confirmed as
21	being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this Resolution upon adoption
22	hereof.
23	Section 2. The City Commission of the City of Boynton Beach, Florida does
24	hereby approve the adoption of the City of Boynton Beach's Community Development Block
25	Grant (CDBG) One Year Action Plan for fiscal year 2016/17.
26	Section 3. The City Manager is authorized to sign the application and the
27	certifications.
28	Section 4. This Resolution will become effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED AND A	ADOPTED this	day of	, 2016	Ď.	
	CITY OF PO	OYNTON BEACH,	EI ODID 4		
	CITTOFBO	TINION BEACH,	TLUKIDA		
				YES	N
				LLO	1
	Mayor – Stev	en B. Grant			
	•				
	Vice Mayor -	- Mack McCray			
	Commissione	er – Justin Katz			_
	Commissione	er – Christina L. Ro	melus		_
	. · ·	I C 11			
	Commissione	er – Joe Casello			-
		V	OTE		
		•	OIL		_
ATTEST:					
11112011					
Judith A. Pyle, CMC					
Interim City Clerk					
(0 + 0 1)					
(Corporate Seal)					